06-14-2002 HEET **FORM PTO-1595** R Docket No. 27639 102123354 ned original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner o. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying part(ies): Name: The Williams Companies, Inc. Williams Communications, LLC -11-02 One Williams Center, Tulsa, OK, Street Address: One Williams Center Tulsa, OK □ Individual(s) □ Association □ Limited Partnership □ Individual(s) □ Association ☐ General Partnership □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other: □ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: (Designations must be a separate document from ■ Assignment □ Merger assignment) □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No □ Other: Execution Date: 04/23/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,287,560 1,828,579 2,365,741 2,307,425 76/033,321 (Now Reg. No. 2,459,631) 2,341,573 2,326,178 2,306,056 2,318,134 2,367,544 4/2002 G10N11 00000028 76033321 2,390,052 2,288,037 2,372,839 2,405,897 2,067,040 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OF Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 350.00 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 15 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: R. Alan Weeks; Reg. No. 36,050 Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C. 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Tulsa, OK 74103-3318 8. Deposit Account Number: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$600.00 06-0540 Any Deficiencies (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Refund Ref: 06/14/2002 **GTON11** 0000117879 \$210.00 CHECK Refund Total: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and chrrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R. Alan Weeks Typed Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 151752.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at One Williams Center, Tulsa, OK, is the owner of trademarks, trade names, service marks and slogans, as well as the associated goodwill, including both common law rights and the registrations and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, THE WILLIAMS COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Williams Center, Tulsa, OK, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, as well as the associated goodwill and the registrations and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC does hereby assign, sell and convey to THE WILLIAMS COMPANIES, INC., the trademarks, trade names, service marks, slogans and logos, as well as the associated goodwill, including both common law rights and the registrations and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Title

Sent 1-mail tombo

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF TULSA) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ame known to be the	23 Adday of April, 2001 by Noward Nalika to of Williams Communications, LLC.
-	Londa J. Potta
	Notary Public

My commission expires:

august 8, 2004

Exhibit A:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
That Williams Network®	2,287,560	10/99/99
WilCare®	1,828,579	3/29/94
WilCare®	2,365,741	7/11/00
Williams ATM Services®	2,307,425	01/11/00
Williams Collocation Services®	2,306,056	01/04/00
Williams Flex-UNI®	2,341,573	04/11/00
Williams Frame Relay Services®	2,318,134	02/15/00
Williams Managed Services®	2,326,178	03/07/00
Williams Multi-Service Broadband Network®	2,372,839	08/01/00
Williams Multi-Service Network®	2,367,544	07/18/00
Williams Optical Wave Service®	2,390.052	09/26/00
Williams Private Line Services®	2,288,037	10/19/99
Williams ValueLine®	2,405,897	11/21/00
WilTech®	2,067,040	06/03/97

Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date
Williams Carrier Network SM	75/507440	06/23/98
Williams Carrier Sales ^{IM}	75/554203	09/16/98
Williams Customer Websm	76/110797	8/17/00
Williams Flex-CIR sm	76/033321	04/24/00
Williams International Private Line Services M	76/077027	05/05/00
Williams Network Control Center Services8M	76/077031	05/05/00
Williams One Plus Services**	76/077040	05/05/00
Williams, the Carrier's Networks	75/507450	06/23/98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0132**